RESOLUTION NO. 1572

A RESOLUTION TO INCLUDE SOUTHERN OREGON REGIONAL ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT'S REQUESTED AMOUNT OF \$5,300 FOR A NEW REGIONAL ECONOMIC STRATEGY IN THE 2019-2021 CITY OF CENTRAL POINT BUDGET PROPOSAL

RECITALS:

- A. The City of Central Point supports local and regional economic development.
- B. Southern Oregon Regional Economic Development (SOREDI) has requested a contribution of \$5,300 to assist with the development of a new regional economic strategy.
- C. The City of Central Point has historically contributed to SOREDI through annual membership dues and generally supports their economic policies and initiatives.
- D. The City of Central Point supports SOREDI's efforts to fund a new regional economic strategy via funding appropriated from the 2019 Oregon legislative session.

THE CITY OF CENTRAL POINT RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Authorizing City Staff to include SOREDI's requested amount of \$5,300 for the development of a new regional economic strategy in the 2019-2021 City of Central Point budget proposal.

<u>Section 2.</u> If included in the adopted 2019-2021 City of Central Point budget, the requested amount of \$5,300 would become available July 1, 2019.

Passed by the Council and signed by me in authentication of its passage this 28 day of March, 2019.

Mayor Hank Williams

Hank William

City Recorder